

## **UFO Midspan Box**

The Connectix UFO (Unseen Fibre Optics) is a discreet optical fibre cabling system designed for a fast and easy installation within a mixture of FTTX applications. UFO is the ideal solution in MDU retrobuild where sites may be listed buildings, have congested and overrun pathways and where space for new containment is not an option. There could also be old buildings where the risk of asbestos could be present and new cabling could cause financial or time delay issues. Additionally, for aesthetically pleasing desired new builds and within SMDU or SDU installations, UFO provides a fibre optic consumer installation that's difficult to see and is unobtrusive to the consumer. Connectix UFO can easily be installed along door frames, floor and ceiling skirtings and along corridors within wall/ceiling joins.

The UFO Midspan Box connects from the UFO vertical (riser) distribution point and enables P2P or GPON cabling connectivity into the consumer apartment. Suitable for installation with the Connectix UFO Ultra Slim Midspan Cable the UFO Midspan box allows a 2-24 fibre cable to be installed within a corridor or ceiling area and midspan into an apartment. The UFO Midspan box base plate manages the UFO midspan cable with a service management of up to 2-metre cable slack and can be supplied as a splice or connectorised LC/APC simplex or duplex and SC/APC simplex format.

The UFO Midspan Box is small and unobtrusive and is customer branded with your service provider logo.



Product Specification			
Application		FTTX, FTTB, MDU, SMDU, SDU, Retrobuild	
Material Finish		White or Black	
Connector Type		LC/APC, SC/APC	
Temp range		-20°C - 85°C	
Size Options	LC/APC Duplex, SC/APC Simplex	200mm W x 63mm H x 17mm D	





## **UFO Midspan Box**







Ordering Information			
Product Description	Part Number		
Connectix UFO Midspan Box White Internal 1 x LC/APC Duplex Adaptor 200x63x17	UFO-MSB-LC		
Connectix UFO Midspan Box White Internal 1 x SC/APC Simplex Adaptor 200x63x17	UFO-MSB-SC		

